OP \$190.00 2705622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release, Relinquishment and Discharge of Security Interest in Trade-Marks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salus Capital Partners, LLC		08/14/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&C Licensing, LLC
Street Address:	32-02 Skillman Avenue
City:	Long Island City
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11101
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2705622	CALYPSO ST. BARTH	
Registration Number:	3923373	CALYPSO ST. BARTH	
Registration Number:	2755692	CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO	
Registration Number:	3537113	CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO	
Registration Number:	3198690	CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO	
Registration Number:	2595253	CHRISTIANE CELLE	
Serial Number:	86116996	CALYPSO CARES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Dwayne C. Houston

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | F157631

TRADEMARK REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0816

900334424

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Wamsley
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Wamsley/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=172.20.4.65_SMTP_via_LDAP_08-14-2015_14-05-02#page2.tif source=172.20.4.65_SMTP_via_LDAP_08-14-2015_14-05-02#page3.tif source=172.20.4.65_SMTP_via_LDAP_08-14-2015_14-05-02#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0817

RELEASE, RELINQUISHMENT AND DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADE-MARKS

In consideration of the payment of all indebtedness and amounts secured by that certain Grant Of Security Interest In United States Trademarks made as of April 22, 2014 ("Agreement"), by and between SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC (the "Lender"), and A&C LICENSING LLC, a New York limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 33-02 Skillman Avenue, Long Island City, New York 11101 (the "Grantor"), which Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2014, and recorded in Reel 5265, Frame 0713, et seq., of the Trademark Assignment Records, the Lender hereby releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-described Agreement and all Trademarks secured by such Agreement and set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, including the security interest and conditional assignment created and existing thereunder on the property described in and covered thereby, and reassigns to the Grantor any right, title and interest of the Lender in and to the "Collateral" described therein, including the right to recover for past infringement of any of the Collateral and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Collateral is used and which is symbolized by any of the Collateral.

Reference is made to the above-described Agreement and the recordation thereof for all purposes in connection herewith.

Executed this 14th day of August, 2015

SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

As a Lender, Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

By: (

Name:

Title

By:

Name

TRADEMARK REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0818

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss.:)
to be the person whose name is signed on the pred	e me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared atisfactory documentation which was personal knowledge, seding document or attached document, and acknowledged purpose as a complete of Salus Capital Partners, LLC.
	Notary Public My COMMISSION EXPLOS TUCY 27, 2019.
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF Abyfalk) ss.:)
to be the person whose name is signed on the prec	me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared tisfactory documentation which was personal knowledge, eding document or attached document, and acknowledged purpose as of Salus Capital Partners, LLC.
1869757.1	Augu Allen Notary Public My commosion Expires Vuly 27,2018

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
CALYPSO CARES	A&C Licensing LLC	11/12/13	Pending	
CALYPSO ST. BARTH	A&C Licensing LLC	08/28/95	Registered	2705622
CALYPSO ST. BARTH	A&C Licensing LLC	03/26/07	Registered	3923373
CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO	A&C Licensing LLC	09/06/02	Registered	2755692
CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO	A&C Licensing LLC	02/23/06	Registered	3537113
CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO	A&C Licensing LLC	03/08/06	Registered	3198690
CHRISTIANE CELLE	A&C Licensing LLC	2/25/00	Registered	2595253

RECORDED: 08/14/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0820